
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

EXEMPTION FROM THE NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 62-7-5, NMSA 1978, AND 

DIVISION ORDER NO. R-5436

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 

NCPA-

oeermer Southern Union Exploration Co well nmc'no no. Jicarilla "K" Well No. 15-E 

iocmxcn: unit A sec. 1 top. 7SKI___________rcc. 5W_____________annsr Rio Arriha __________

THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION FINDS:

(X) That Sections of the Natural Caa Pricing Act (being Seca. 62-7-1 to 62-7-10, NMSA 197S) provides that the Natural

- Caa Pricing Act shall not apply to the production'and sale of natural gas in intrastate commerce from a well Che drilling . 

of or first intrastate, sale of which commenced on or after January 1,.1975, provided however, chat the Ace shall apply

to such a well if it is drilled within an established proration unit which was producing or capable of producing 

natural.gas prior co January 1, 1975,' from the same reservoir unless the Oil. Conservation Division exempts such well 
upon a finding that such new well was justified for reasons ocher than avoiding the application fo the Natural Cas.

Pricing Act.

(2) That by Order No. R-5436, dated June 8, 1977, the Division established an administrative procedure whereby the 

• Director of the Division is empowered to act for the Division and exempt gas .wells from the .provisions of Section 5 of 

the Natural Cas Pricing Act provided-said wells were drilled on.or after January 1, 1975, .within established proracion 

units which were producing or capable of producing natural gas from the same reservoir prior to January 1, 1975. . .

- (3) That to qualify for such exemption, under said Order No. R-5436, a gas well most be classified either as a replacement

well or as an infill well. ; .

(4) ' That pursuant to Older No. R-5436, the Director of the Division may find that a replacement well is justified for 

xeaBcns other than avoiding the pricing provisions of the Natural Gas Pricing Act upon a showing by- the operator that:

(a) ' The well was necessary to replace a well lost dug to w»rwi»<i*«i ty irreparable down-hole mechanical failure

or formation damage) or that

(b) the well was necessary to replace a well producing at ncrt-goumercial rates) .or, that

(c) the drilling of the well connenoed. prior to January 18, 1977.

(5) That pursuant to Order No. R-5436, the Director of the Division may find that an infill well is justified for reascns 

than avoiding the pricing provisions of the Natural Gas Pricing Act upon a showing by-.the operator that:

(a) the well was drilled in a pool where the Division, after notice and hearing, has issued an order finding 

that infill drilling in such pool will increase the recoverable reserves under the various proration units

in such pool, will result in more efficient use of reservoir energy, and will tend bo ensure greater ultimate 

recovery of gas from the pool) or that

(b) the well is necessary too protect the proraticn unit from unoonpen sated drainage or to protect correlative 

rights) or that

(c) the drilling of the well connenoed prior to January 18, 1977.

(6) That the applicant herein ■ Southern Union Expl» hae requested exemption from the provisions of the 

Natural Gas Pricing Act pursuanc to Section- 62-7-5, NMSA 1978, and Division Order No. R-5436.for the above-named well.

(7) That-, all the requirements of said Order No. R-5436 have been complied with, and that said well is justified for . 

exemption from - the provisions of the. Natural Gas Pricing Act-inasmuch as said well was not drilled for the purpose of - 

•voiding the application of said act, but was in fact:

l ) 'A Replacement Well

l ) necessary to replace a well lost due to economically irreparable down-hole mechanical failure or 

formation damage. " .
(..) necessary to replace a well producing at nm-ccmnercial rates.
C j a well the drilling of which conmenced prior to January 18, 1977. . - V ’ - *.

(X) An Infill Well

K) drilled in a pool where the Division, after notice and hearing, has issued an order finding that infill 

drilling in stoh pool will increase the recoverable reserves under the various proration units in the pool, 

will result in more efficient use of reservoir energy, and will tend to ensure greater ultimate recovery

, of gas from the pool, said pool being the Basin Dakota Gas ____________________ _____________Pool

. and the order being Division Order No. R- ^ ^7f|-V 

( ) necessary to protect the proration unit from unoompensated drainage or to protect correlative rights.

( ) a well the drilling of which commenced prior to January 18, 1977.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: .

(1) That cha above-named well ie hereby exempted from Section 5 of the Natural Cat Pricing Act (Sece. 62-7-1 to

62-7-jo, nmsa 1978). effective this date.

(2) That jurisdiction of this, cause is hereby retained, and that this exemption is subject to rescission upon failure to 

oonply with the provisions or Rule 6(d) or Rule 7(c) of Division Order No. R-5436 or for other good cause shown.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico on this 27 th' day of July___________, 19 82!.

/
V

JOE D. RAMEY, Director



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 NCPA-31

EXEMPTION FROM THE NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 62-7-5, NMSA 1978, AND 

DIVISION ORDER NO. R-5436

operator Southern Union Exploration Comtj.nnc awio. Jicarilla "K" Well No. 15-E 

iocaucnj unit A sec. 1 top. 75N___________hng. 5W____________ canny Rin Arriha__________ ...

THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION PIMPS:

(X) That Section? of the Natural Caa Pricing Act (being Seca. 62-7-1 to 62-7-10, NMSA 1978) providea that the Natural 

‘ Caa Pricing Act shall noc applyto the production'and sale of natural gas in intrastate commerce from a well Che drilling .

of or first intrascate. sale of which commenced on or after January 1,. 1975, provided however, chat the Act shall apply

to such a well if it is drilled within an established proration unit which was producing or capable of producing 

natural.gas prior to January 1, 1975,- from the same reservoir unless the Oil. Conservation Division exempts such well' 

upon a finding that such new well was justified for reasons other than avoiding the application fo the Natural Gas. .
Pricing Act. '

(2) That by Order No. R-5436, dated June 8, 1977, the Division established an administrative procedure whereby the 

■ Director of the Division is empowered to act for the Division and exempt gas.wells from the .provisions of Section 5 of

the Natural Cas Pricing Act provided-said wells were drilled on.or after January 1, 1975, within established proration

units which were producing or capable of producing natural gas from the same reservoir prior to January 1, 1975, .

- (3) That to qualify for such exemption, under said Order No. R-5436, a gas well sust be classified either as a replacement 

well or as an infill well. • .

(4) ' That pursuant to Order No. R-5436, the Director of the Division may find that a replacement wall is justified for 

Bascns other than avoiding the pricing provisions of the Natural Gas Pricing Act upon a shewing by the operator that:

(a) - The well was neoessary to replace a well lost due to eccncmically irreparable down-hole mechanical failure'

or formation damages or that

(b) the well was necessary to replace a well producing at ncn-gamercial rates; .or. that

(c) the drilling of the well comeneed. prior to January 18, 1377.

(5) That pursuant to Order No. R-5436, the Director of. the Division may find that an Infill well is .justified -for reasons 

other than avoiding the pricing provisions of the Natural Gas Pricing Act upen a showing by . the operator that:

(a) the well was drilled in a pool where the Division, after notice and hearing, has issued an order finding 

that infill drilling in such pool will increase the recoverable reserves under the various proration units

in such pool, will result in more efficient use of reservoir energy, and will tend to ensure greater ultimate 

recovery of gas from the pool; or that

(b) the well is necessary to protect the proraticn unit from unccnpensated drainage or to protect correlative 

rightst or that

(c) the drilling of the well oomienced prior to January 18, 1977.

(6) That the applicant herein ■ Southern Union Expl. has requested exemption from the provisions of the 

Natural Cas Pricing Act pursuanc to Section. 62-7-5, NMSA 1978, and Diviaion Order No. R-5436.for the above-named well.

(7) That.all the requirements of said Order No. R-5436 have been oonplied with, and that said well is justified for . 

exemption from the provisions of the.Natural Gas Pricing Actinasnuch as said well was not drilled for the purpose of- 

avoiding the application of said act, but was in fact:

( ) 'A Replacement Well

l ) necessary to replace a well lost due to economically irreparable down-hole mechanical failure or 

formation damage.

(..) neoessary to replace a well producing at nufccwnercial rates.

(') a well the drilling of which coomenced prior to. January 18, 1977.. . • 1 *

(X) An Infill Well

K) drilled in a pool where the Divisicn, after notice and hearing, has issued an order finding that infill 

drilling in such pool will increase the recoverable reserves under the various proration units in the pool, 

will result in more efficient use of reservoir energy, and will tend to ensure greater ultimate recovery 
' ' of gas fran the pool, said pool being the Basin Dakota Gas Pool

. and the order being Division Order No. R- ^ ^7fj-V 

( ) necessary to protect the proration unit from unoonpensated drainage or to protect correlative rights.

( ) a well the drilling of which carmen col prior to January 18, 1977.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That.tha above-named well i* hereby exempted from Section 5 of tha Natural Gaa Pricing Act (Sect. 62-7-1 to

62-7-io, nmsa 1978). effective this date.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is hereby retained, and that this exemption is subject to rescission upon failure to 

craply with the provisions of Rule 6(d) or Rule 7(c) of Division Order No. R-5436 or for other good cause shown.

DCNE at Santa Fe, New Mexico on this 27th day of July 1902

>■

JOE D. RAMEY, Director



4*7

Southern Union Exploration Company
Suite 400
Texas Federal Building 
1217 Main Street 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
214/742-6051

June 7, 1982

State of New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Jicarilla "K" #15E 
Basin Dakota Field 
Rio Arriba County, NM

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the provisions of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission's 
Order No. R-5436 and pursuant to Section 62-7-5 NMSA 1978, Southern Union 
Exploration Company respectfully requests an exemption for the above ref­
erenced infill gas well frcm the provisions of the State of New Mexico's 
Natural Gas Pricing Act.

Attached for your consideration is a copy of an area plat showing the ref­
erenced proration unit, the location of all wells thereon, and the ownership 
and location of all wells offsetting it. Also please find enclosed a nota­
rized certification pursuant to Rule 7 (c) contained in Order No. R-5436; and 
USGS Forms 9-331C and 9-330.

The Oil Conservation Commission had found that infill drilling would sub­
stantially increase recoverable reserves, would result in more efficient 
use of reservoir energy, and would tend to ensure greater ultimate recovery 
of gas frcm the Basin Dakota pool in Order No. R-1670-V. The above referenced 
well is completed and producing from this pool.

Southern Union Exploration Company also respectfully requests that this 
exemption be approved retroactive to the date of initial deliveries frcm this 
well (1/11/82). We had sincerely believed that these exemptions were automatic 
and no application was required to exempt this well. We apologize for any 
inconvenience this may have caused.

If you require any additional information, please let us know.

SBR:tf

Attachment



CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the Hodges Well No. 15, being the existing well on 
the referenced proration unit, shall not have its ability to produce into the 
pipeline restricted in any manner.

SOUTHERN UNION EXPLORATION COMPANY

3nald M. Sentz
Drilling and Production 
Engineer

Subscribed in my presence and duly sworn to before me, this eighth day of



UNI VD STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

SUBMIT IN DUrUI
(In* 
•truction* on 
rrvcrkr aide)

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG *
14- TYPE OK WELL: on 

WELL
•'ll □ «lBll O

b* TYPE OF COMPLETION:
new HD wonK |—i deep* p| plhu r-|
WELL cU OYEB I I KN I I BACK I I

ntrr
leave

T □ Other . 

. CD Other .
2. name or oriRATOn

Southern Union Exploration Company
3. adduces or opeeatoe

1217 Main Street, Dallas, Texas 75202
4. location or well (Report location clearly ond 4m accordance with amp State requirementi)*

At~rf.ee 1095' fNL & 790* PEL
At tap prod. Inter*.] reported below

/

At total dept*

14. PEEMIT NO. DATE IOSOBD 12. COO NTT OE
PAftlSB1 Rio Arriba

Form Approved.
lluiirt’l Bureau No. 42-R355.1.

5. l.tABt PEMONaTIOK and 8EEUL NO.

Contract 145
6. ir INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OE TBIBE NAME

Jicarilla Apache
7. UNIT AGREEMENT .AMI

S. PASH OB LEASE N1MB

Jicarilla "K"
0. W.LL BO.

#15-E
10. rtELP .MD POOL, OB WILDCAT

Mesaverde
IX. BEC- T., ft., M„ OB BLOCK AND SOBTftT 

Oft A&BA

Sec 1, T25N, R5W

18. OTATO

New Mexico
13. DATE SPUDDED 10. DATS TJ>. BBACBSO 17. date COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 18. ELEVATIONS (OP, EBB, BT. OB. ETC.)* 10. BLEV. CASINOBEAD

10/27/80 11/2/80 5/3/81 6716* GR 6720'
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD A TTD £1. PLUO, SACK TJ>., MD A TVD 22. ir MULTIPLE COMPL, 28. INTEBVALB B0T4BT TOOLS CABLE TOOLS

7614'• 7595'
BOW MABT*

Two Zones
DEILLBD BT

— ■ > I XX
24. FBODUCINO INTEBVAL(E), OB THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM,NNAMB (MO AMO TTD)*

5381-5522' Mesaverde 
7385-7575* Basin Dakota

2ft. WAS DIBECTIONAL
flOftrsr MADE

Yes
26. TTPB ELSCTBIC AND OTHER LOOS BON

Induction Electric, Densilog
27. WAB well coebo

No •

2S. CASING RECORD <Report all ttringi set to teetl)
casino sue WEIOBT, LO./PT. DEPTH SET (MD) BOLft SUE CEMENTING ftftCOBD AMOUNT PULLED

8 5/8" 24

1

C
SJ

1

12 1/4" 200 sks Class "B" vt/2% CaC 1

rrrz1' TCTT5 /609 ------- 7 "7/8" 1st-350 sks 50/50 doz *

HIRD STAGE: I !00 sks Hal 1 i >urton lite, and 2nd-475 sks 50/50 doz + 5C
100 sks Neat cement 3E *. sks Class "H" w/2% CaCl 18.000#

20. LINER RECORD 80. TUBING RECORD

OSZB TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* 8CBBSB (MD) stxa DEPTH BET (MD) PACKED SET (HD)

' 2 3/8" 7341' 7341'

MESAVERDE-5381‘, 85', 88', 91', 97', 5402’, 06* 
17', 25', 34', 41', 511, 56’, 65', 80', 85', 97 
5509', 13', 22', (20-1/2" holes)
DAKOTA-7520'-41’, 7553'-55*, 7559'-75', 7385'- 
94', 7396'-404', 7414'-21\ 28' (60-1/2" holes)

82. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. C El! ENT SQUEEZE, ETC

DEPTH INTEEVAL (MO)
’ 5381-552F

AMOUNT AND KIND Or BATEEIAL C0BD

None ~ :

'35(F0"gals of 15*' HCL',' 73','835 gi
geTTed~water 708', 000# “sand

S3.* PRODUCTION
DATE riBBT F80DUCTI0N PBODUCTION method (Flowing, gao lift, pumping—also and type of pomp)

Flow
well otatub (Producing or
.“■Sfiiit-in

DATE or TEST

5/5/81
ROl’BB TESTED

2 hrs.
CHOBB SIZE

3/4"
raoo'N. roa oil 
TEST PEBIOD 0

QA8—ucr.

I 1.83
WATSa—BBL.

I 0
OAS-OIL BATIO

FLOW. rUElMO PUU.

85
CASINO P8CS8UBC

99
CALCULATED OIL—BBL.
24-noua batb

34. disposition or 048 (Sold, uocd for fuel, vented, etc.) t

Vented
33. LIIT or 4TT1CU MINTS

Choke, Production unit
36. 1 berebr certitj that tbe foregoing and Attached lnforflfQiofr»«ftrcomp?etg acdeori

WAtEB—BBL.

0

OIL OBATITI-API (COBB.)

TBOT WITNESSED IT

Harold Elledge

complete acd -eorrect a* determined from all available record*
& . -

ni_ November 9, 1981
DATE__________ —------on Engineer

*(See Initroctioni and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)



INSTRUCTIONS

General: Thin f->rm In designed for submitting n complete and correct well cotnpletlon report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a Slate agency, 
or both,'pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations, Any necessary special Instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to l>e 
submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be Issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal 
nnd/nr State otilce See Instructions on Items 22 and 24. and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions.
if not filed prior to the time this summary record Is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), forma­
tion and pressure tests, and directional surveys, should be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments 
should be listed on this form, see item 35. •
Item 4: if there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described In accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State 
or Federal office for specific Instructions. 1
Item 18: lndlcute which elevation la used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and In any attachments.
Items 22 and 24: If this well Is completed for separate production from more than one Interval sone (multiple completion), so state In ttem 22. and In Item 24 6how the producing 
Interval, or intervals, top(s). bottom(s) and name(s) (If any) for only the Interval reported In Item S3. Submit a separate report (page) on this form, adequately identified, 
for each additional interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertinent to such Interval.
Hern 29: "Sack* Cement”: Attached supplemental records for this well should Show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool.
Item 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for eacb Interval to be separately produced. (See Instruction for Items 22 and 24 above.)

: I . ’

i • !

i

- ■ l

37. Sl'MUARY. OP POROUS ZONE8 : .
allow AI.L IMPORTANT ZONES OP FOBOSITT AND CONTI NTS TBCBBOfi COBED IKTBBVALS J AND 4LL DBILL-BTEtf TESTS, IHCLCDINO 
DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, COSH ION I'SED. TIMO TOOL OrEN, .LOWINO AND SUUT-IS FBESBUEES, AND BEC0VSBIB8

TOP BOTTOM * “ DESCRIPTION. CONTENTS* ETC. TOP

~mr~ 2854r . : Sand ; ; « MCAB. DEPTH TRUE VKKT, DIPTrl
2854’ 3003'i 1 i Shale ! Kirtland 2854’ 2804'
3003' ' 3193' 1 • Shale, & Coal Pictured Cliffs 3198' 3151'
3198' 3303' ■ Sand ; •'.'/! Menefee 4943' 4864'
3303' . 4077' Shale ; 1 ;: ' Dakota 7382' 7269'
4077' ;■ 4863'• Sand : , .
4863'; I' 4943' Sand; ;' i'
4943' ' 5378' Sand,’ shale, & coal ;■■■■; :■

5378' 5532' ‘ Sand j : .: S i ’
■5532' - 6419’ Shale • >,
6419' 6917' Shale1 & Sand'
6917' . 7298' Shale ; ■ : V; . " i
7298' 7360' : Limey Shale :*;• I .

■7360' 7382' Shale ■ | ;
7382’ TD : Sand..,& some shale , ; •

V.
' i

1 '

:, 1 • 1 * ! V . • ,
■ :-i ;•;*.! i- ‘ ' / •' • . •

vi i i;:! . ■ :

-Li ; I : ! : ! : ; ■

. • i • ; . ; ;
• ‘ *: ' ' . . : •

• •

38. GEOLOGIC MARKERS

FORMATION

Ojo Alamo 
Kirtland 
Fruitland 
Pictured Cliffs 
Lewis
Chacra ■ '
Cl iffhouse :
Menefee 
Point Lookout 
'Jpper Marcos 
Gallup 
Lower Marcos 
Greenhorn 
Granerous 
Dakota

u* covcwpff whuhno emx
QPO 9SV497

ert*n>

r



\ ’ ( • n.
Form «nr SUBMIT IN TS ' i-'sATE

(Mhj 1U03) -(Other Instructions on

UNITED STATES .tao
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

* , Form approved. N
, ‘ ! Rudget Itureau No. 42-K1425.

0. lease deniunation and serial NO.

Contract No. 145

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK (3. tr INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR T8IBE NAME

Jicarilla ApacheJfl. TirSOFWOR K
DRILL 0 DEEPEN □ PLUG BACK □

b. TTPE or WELL
OIL |--- 1 CAS rn SINGLE ("Tl MULTIPLE 1---1
well 1__ 1 well La! other zone L/5! zone I__I

7. unit aureeiient namb

S. FARM OS LEASE NAMB

Jicarilla "K".2. NAME or OPERATOR

SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION 8. WELL NO. ---- -—

15-Eaddress or orERATon

P.O. Box 808, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 10. FIELD AND POOL. OB WILDCAT

Basin Dakota4. location or WELL (Report Jocatlon clearly and !o accordance with any State requirements.*)
At suri'nce

1095 ft./North line and 790 ft./East line

At proposed prod, zone

Same as above

11. 6EC.t T.. a., M.f oa BLE.
AND 8UBVET OB AREA -

Sec. 1, T-25N, R-5W, N.M
14. distance in miles and direction from nearest town ok post OFFICE* /

15 miles northeast of Counselors, New Mexico
12. CODNTT OR PABISB is. BTATB

Rio Arriba New Mexico
1&. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* '700 f*.

LOCATION TO NEAREST /y\J ft.
PBOPEBTT OR LEASE LINE, FT. , *4-
(Aleo to nearest drlg. unit Hoe. If nnyi /zfU ft.

1C. NO. OF ACnES IN LEASE

2560

17. NO. OP ACRES ASSIGNED
TO Tni8 WELL

319.91 Eh
IS. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION*

TO nearest well. DRILLINC. COMPLETED,

OR APPLIED FOR, ON Tilts LEASE, FT. 305 ft

19. PR0P08ED DEPTH

7560

20. ROTABT OB CABLE TOOLS

Rotary
21. elevations (Show whether DF. RT. GR. etc.)

6716 Gr.

22. Aprsoz. DATE WOBK WILL START*

August 18, 1980

ritOPOSKD CASINO AND CEMENTING PKOGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OK CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OP CEMENT

12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24.00 250 ft. 7 75 cv

7-7/8" _____ 4-1/2»____  _ 10.50 7560 ft. 1000 sx

The surface hole will be drilled to +250 ft. Casing will be run and cemented 
with the cement being circulated back to the surface. The surface casing will 
be pressure tested. The well will be drilled to T.D. of approx. 7560 ft. using 
a starch base mud as the circulating medium. Pipe will be run and cemented in 
three stages as follows: First stage 400 sx of 50-50 POZ mix, Second stage 
400 sx of 50-50 POZ mix followed by 50 sx of class "B" cement and the Third 
stage 100 sx of HOWCO Lite followed by 50 sx of class "B" with the estimated 
cement top to be at 2,300 ft. The pipe will be pressure tested and the Dakota 
zone will be perforated and fractured to stimulate production. The well will 
be cleaned up and tubing run and landed above the Dakota zone. The wellhead ■ 
will be nippled down and the well tested.

in AimvF, ni'At'F. iii.Ni-iiiiir. runrnsi:n |'Iioi:i:am : If |.rn|ni'-:il u in ilrr|icn nf |a|iik Iinck, clvr iliiin mi prrm'iil productive tone mill propoBrd ucw productive 

tunc. If propos.’i) Is In drill nr drcpi-n ilirnriinimllv. yivi* prrtinrul il.’iln nn mihsurf.H’r Incntlous iiml mennured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 

pri venter program, if any.

:7-i. '

sin NE1>

(This spare for or Stitt«• odirr iim)

PERM IT NO.__ ______________ _______ __ _______ _ ______ APPROVAL DATE___

Area Superintendent 6-12-80

approve:* dv_______________________
CONDITIONS OF ilTIHM AI,, IK AN V :

TITLE DATE



. ^ 1/40,* DlPAni.V.CM ( SANTA KL, NUW MLXICO
11 * 11 f d i 0 •

Cl « loioi

____ SOPRON ENERGY CORPORATION
Unit L*Mv;

A)l /<**»•«/## «u* I (»»»♦> fh# l«o «*r/f «* I»• r/ IS*

I I.VKI*

JICARILLA "K"
.»( lion

______A____________ I ^

Arlwu] f L'*'otn,n ol Vrllj

1095 fr « | lfr*m • !»#

f n «*n ct.lp

25 NORTH 5 WEST

I

V.rll Mo.

15-E
Counlf

RIO ARRIBA

NORTH line tnd 790 I» ol fmm ll»«* EAST line
Gfownd LrC*»J CUr, J'lodgrlny fotn-OHun I Pool

OrJfrohd At l«Og«|

6716 DAKOTA
I BASIN

E is 319.91

1. Outline 111c ui.iengc dedicated to the nubject well by colored jicncil or hoch.nc marls on the j.l.it hclotv.

2. If more limn one Icnse is dedicated to llie well, outline elicit nnd identify tlie ownership thncnf (both ns to wort 
interest nnd. royalty).e-

3. If more than one Icnse of different ownership is dcdicoted to the well, hnvc the interests of nil owners lrecn const 

doted by cornmunilization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?

□ Yes [__) No If answer is "yes)’ type of consolidolion __________________ ;________________ ' ______ ____

If answer is "no!* list the owners end tract descriptions which hnvc uctually heen Consolidated. (Use reverse side 
this form if necessary.)____________ 1_________________________________________________ ___________ ____________________

No allowable will he assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communiliznlion, unitizntii 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until e non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Divis

S





STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY and MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING
GOVERNOR June 29, 1982

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LANO OFFICE SUILQING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

(9051827-2434

Southern Union Exploration Company 
Suite 400
Texas Federal Building 
1217 Main Street 
Dallas, Texas 75202

Attention: Susan B. Reno, Administrative
Operations Director

Re: Applications for Exemption
from the New Mexico Natural 
Gas Pricing Act

Dear Ms. Reno:

In regards to a telephone conversation with Ms. Betsy McMahon 
on Monday, June 28, 1982, 1 am unable to approve administra­
tively your request to exempt the subject wells from the 
provisions of the New Mexico Natural Gas Policy Act and that 
those exemptions be retroactive to the date of initial deliv­
eries for each well. May I suggest that Southern Union 
Exploration Company set these cases for hearing before a 
Division Examiner.

Enclosed are your applications for these wells. If I may 
be of any assistance in this matter please call.

Sincerely

MICHAEL E. ST0GNER 
Petroleum Engineer

MES/fd
enc.

cc: W. Perry Pearce, General Counsel
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Ms. Betsy McMahon
Southern Union Exploration Company 
Suite 400, Texas Federal Building 
1217 Main Street 
Dallas, Texas 75202



Southern Union Exploration Company
Suite 400
Texas Federal Building 
1217 Main Street 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
214/742-6051

July 1, 1982

State of New Mexico
Energy & Minerals Department
Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. Perry Pearce
General Counsel

Re: Applications for Exemption 
from the New Mexico Natural 
Gas Pricing Act

Dear Mr. Pearce:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of this morning, I am returning herewith 
the above referenced applications which were returned to SX by the OCD's 
Mr. Michael E. Stogner.

Southern Union Exploration Company hereby requests the Oil Conservation 
Division to set for hearing before the OCD these Applications for 
Exemption from the New Mexico Natural Gas Pricing Act and the exemptions 
be approved retroactive to the date of initial deliveries from the wells.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please advise.

Director-Administrative Operations

SBR:klt

Attachments
SANTA T£

cc: Paul Zeis 
Marketing



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY and MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

1505) 827-2434

July 8, 1982

Southern Union Exploration Company 
Suite 400
Texas Federal Building 
1217 Main Street 
Dallas, Texas 75202

Attention: Susan B. Reno, Administrative 
Operations Director

Re: Applications for Exemption 

from the New Mexico Natural 
Gas Pricing Act

Dear Ms. Reno:

Please submit for each application the name and address of the 
gas purchaser.

Thank you.

Sincerely

Michael E. Stogner 
Petroleum Engineer

MES/ms



Southern Union Exploration Company
Suite 400
Texas Federal Building 
1217 Main Street 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
214/742-6051

July 12, 1982

State of New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Michael E. Stogner 
Petroleum Engineer

Re: Application for Exemption from 
the New Mexico Natural Gas 
Pricing Act 
Jicarilla "K" #15E

Gentlemen:

As requested by Mr. Stogner's letter dated July 8, 1982, the purchaser for 
the above referenced well is as follows:

Gas Company of New Mexico 
1800 First International Bldg.
Dallas, Texas 75270

Please advise if you require any additional information.

Very truly yours,

(XVcXvew

Betsy J. McMahon
Regulatory Affairs Coordinator

BJM:tf

cc: Susan Reno 
Chuck Wilson 
Dennis Morgan


